
1 

 

 
 
KIAL/ITD/12/2015                                                                               08 FEB 2016 
  
 
 
 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 
 
 

Sealed Quotations are invited from local Computer and Peripheral dealers / agencies for 

the supply of one  Personal Computer, 4 Nos of External hard disk, 2 Nos of 

PRINTERS and 5 Nos of UPS  for Kannur International Airport, Mattannur, as per the 

specification given in the Annexure – II of the quotation documents. 

 

The Quotation documents can be downloaded from the website of Kannur international 

airport limited (www.kannurairport.in) under  tender and notification OR can be 

collected from the town office of KIAL, Mattannur,Kannur-670702, PH: 0490-

2474463/ Mob:9446010868 

 

Estimated Cost : Rs. 1,16,638/- (One lack sixteen thousand six thirty eight only). 

 

 

i) Last date of submission : On 17/02/2016 Before 13:00 Hrs 

ii)       Quotation to be submitted to the office of the  Kannur International Airport  

      Limited (KIAL), Town office, Mattannur , Kannur-670702 

 

The Quotation will be opened on : 17/02/2016  at 15:00 Hrs 

  

                                                                                                               S/d 

MANAGER (IT) 

For Managing Director 

Kannur International Airport Limited, KIAL 

 

Copy to:- 

1) Notice board , KIAL (Town office and site office) 

2) Notice board,  municipal office Mattannur 

3) KIAL website (www.kannurairport.in)   

http://www.kannurairport.in/


2 

 

            GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 

1) The quotation form (Annexure-1) duly filled in all aspects along with the full 
document (all pages) signed and sealed with date shall be submitted to the office 
of the KIAL in sealed cover superscribed as “QUOTATION FOR COMPUTER 
AND PERIPHERALS FOR KIAL”.  
 
2)  The date of submission is up to 13:00 hrs on 17/02/2016 and shall be opened 
at 15:00 hrs on 17/02/2016.  The supplier if desired can participate in the opening 
of quotations. 
 
3) The supplier should study the schedule, and shall be deemed to have full 
knowledge of the items before the quotation is submitted.   The details  of the 
Items stated as follows: 
 

 ITEM MAKE  and MODEL SPECIFICATION QTY. 
 

 

 

i. COMPUTER 

 

Make   : LENOVO C40-30 

 

Model : F0B400K9IN 

 

 PROCESSOR :Intel® Core i5-  5200U 

 MEMORY (RAM)   :   4 GB DDR3 

 OPERATING SYSTEM  :  Win 8.1 SL 

64 Bit 

 HARD DRIVE              :1TB  

 SCREEN SIZE & TYPE  :  21.5" W  

FHD 

 OPTICAL DISC DRIVE: DVD RW 

 

   

 

1 

 

 

 

 

ii. PRINTER 

 

Make   : CANON 

Model :image CLASS 

MF221d 

 

 Auto duplex printing 

 Print resolution: up to 1200 x 

1200dpi (equivalent) 

 Print Speed (A4): up to 27ppm 

 Multifunctional (print,scan and copy) 

 Monochrome Laser Beam Printing 

 

 

 

2 

 

 

 

 

iii. HARD DISK 

1) Sony 2.5 inch 1 TB 

External Hard Disk 

OR 

2) WD My Passport Ultra 2.5 

inch 1 TB External Hard 

Drive 

OR 

3) Seagate Expansion 1TB 

Portable External Hard 

Drive 

 

 

 Capacity: 1 TB 

 

 

 Connectivity: USB v3.0 

 

 

  

 

4 

 

 

iv. UPS 

4) APC-BX-600                 

OR 

5) Numeric Digital 600      

OR 

6) iBall Nirantar Ups-621 

 Battery back up time     

 : minimum 20 minute 

 Output Power Capacity  

 : 360 Watts/600VA        

 

5 

 
4) The quoted amount shall be inclusive of all taxes, central excise duties, 
packing and transportation charges to delivery at  the site office, KIAL. 
  

Signature of the Authorized signatory with date and  seal 

http://compareindia.ibnlive.com/specification/ups/iball-nirantar-ups621/212702


3 

 

5) Terms of payment: 100% payment will be made to the supplier against 
delivery of items/goods after inspection and on receipt in good condition by E-
Payment.   The Supplier shall furnish the details of their Account duly attested by 
the Bank in the specific format (Annexure-III), Page: 10, for making the E- 
Payment.  
 
For the above, The supplier shall submit original bill/invoice copy along with a 
completion certificate and an installation/commissioning report stating the items 
supplied are as per specifications, and meeting the quality standards stipulated. 
 
6) The quotation shall be valid for 30 days from the date of its opening. The 
ordered items shall be supplied/ installed within 4 weeks from the date of the 
purchase order. 

 
7) Installation & checking of the Items shall be carried out free of cost at 
consignee’s place. Inspection of the equipment’s will be carried out by KIAL. 

 
8) The supplier shall guarantee availability of service Warranty for the Items  
for a period of 1 year from the date of supply. 
 
9) The defects liability period will be 12 months from the certified date of 
commissioning/supply of the items.  The agency is responsible to make 
good/repair/replace any defects noticed during the defects liability period. 
 
12) No price escalation will be accepted under any circumstances on the 
quoted price. 
 
13) The KIAL, will not be responsible for any delay, loss, non-receipt of 
quotations sent by post. 

 
14) All disputes arising out of this purchase shall be referred to the Managing 
Director, KIAL who will be the sole arbitrator and his decision shall be final and 
binding on both sides. 

 
 
15) The supplier has to ensure safe transit of the material from the work site to 
this Airport with good packing, safe loading and unloading. 
 
16)  Items should be new and genuine: Repaired / refurbished items will not be 
accepted. The items should be supplied as per terms and conditions and no part 
supplies will be accepted. Failure to abide by regulations will result in blacklisting 
of company by KIAL. 

 
 

 
Signature of the Authorized signatory with date and  seal 



4 

 

Annexure-1 

FORM OF QUOTATION 

(Supply of COMPUTER AND PERIPHERALS  for KIAL) 

(To be duly filled in and enclosed in sealed envelope)  

 

 

 

1) Name of Agency : 

 

 

2) Address of the agency:  

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

3) The agency shall fill in their quote in the Schedule of Quantities table (SL. 
NO.09) in all column and the quoted price shall be entered in both figure and 
words. 

 
4) The agency may give their quote for any one of the makes. If the agency 

wishes to give quote for more then one make, The same may entered in 
separate schedule of quantity format 

 
5) The rate quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes/duties, transportation to KIAL site, 

testing and commissioning of the Items.                                                        
 

6) KIAL reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and will not be found to 
accept the lowest quotation. 

 
7) The supplier shall sign in the place provided as a proof of acceptance of terms 

and conditions and the same (full set) may be returned along with the schedule 
duly filled in original. 

 
8) In case of any dispute, the decision of the Managing Director, KIAL is final and 

will be binding on both the parties. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Signature of the Authorized signatory with date and  seal 



5 

 

9)  SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Signature of the Agency with date and  seal 

Sl. 
No 

Item with specification Unit Price  
Rs. 

Qty. Amount quoted  
Rs. 

i.  Supply, installation,  testing and 
commisioning all in one PC of  
following  make  As per the technical 

specifications  complete  as enclosed 
  
Make  : LENOVO C40-30 
Model : F0B400K9IN 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
1job  

 
 

ii.  Supply, installation,  testing and 
commisioning multifunctional printers  
of  following  make  as per the 
specification  complete  as enclosed 
  
Make   : CANON 
Model : image CLASS  MF221d  

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
2job  

 
 

iii.  Supply of 1 TB hard disk of  
approved  make  as per the 
specification  complete  as enclosed. 
 
        

 
 
 

 
 

4nos. 
 

 
 

iv.  Supply, installation,  testing and 
commisioning of 600 VA online UPS 
of approved make  Meeting the 

technical specifications complete as 
enclosed. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
5job 

 

 
 

Total Quoted Amount   Rs.  

 
Rupees :(…………………………………………………………………………..……..) 



6 

 

Annexure II 

Technical Specification 

ITEM No. i :COMPUTER 

Make and Model 

 Make    : LENOVO C40-30 

 Model  : F0B400K9IN 
 
 

SPECIFICATIONS 
 

PROCESSOR Intel® Core i5-5200U 

MEMORY (RAM) 4 GB DDR3 

OPERATING SYSTEM Win 8.1 SL 64 Bit 

HARD DRIVE 1TB 7200rpm 

SCREEN SIZE & TYPE 21.5" W FHD 

TOUCH FUNCTION No 

GRAPHIC CARD Integrated Graphics 

OPTICAL DISC DRIVE DVD RW 

CAMERA 720P MIC 

PORTS AND SLOTS 2 x USB 3.0, 3 x USB 2.0, HDMI-out, 6-in-1 card 
reader, mic, headphone, LAN, 802.11 BGN BT 4.0 
WiFi + BT, 6 in 1 Card Reader, Wireless Keyboard & 
Mouse 

COLOUR Black 

 
 

Signature of the Authorized signatory with date and seal 



7 

 

Technical Specification 

ITEM No.ii : PRINTER 

Make and Model 

Make         : CANON 

Model        : image CLASS  MF221d 

 
 

SPECIFICATIONS 
 

Print 

Printing Method Monochrome Laser Beam Printing 

Print Speed A4 Up to 27ppm 

Print Resolution 600 x 600dpi 

Print Quality with Image 

Refinement Technology 

1200 x 1200dpi (equivalent) 

Available Paper Size for Auto 

Duplex Print 

A4, Letter, Legal, Officio , B-Officio, M-Officio, Indian Legal, 

Foolscap 

Copy 

Copy Speed A4 Up to 27ppm 

Copy Resolution 600 x 600dpi 

Maximum Number of Copies Up to 99 copies 

Scan 

Scan Resolution Optical:  Up to 600 x 600dpi 

Driver Enhanced: Up to 9600 x 9600dpi 

Colour Depth 24-bit 

Connectivity & Software 

Standard Interfaces Wired: USB 2.0 High-Speed 

Compatible Operating Systems Windows 8.1, Windows 8, Windows 7, Windows XP, Windows Vista, 

Mac OS X 10.5.8 & up (*1) Linux (*2) 

General 

Device Memory 128MB 

LCD Display 5-line BW LCD (Vari-Angle Operation Panel) 

Toner Cartridge (*4) Cartridge 337: 2,400 pages 

(bundled cartridge: 1,700 pages) 

 
 

   Signature of the Authorized signatory with date and seal 



8 

 

Technical Specification 

ITEM No.iii : HARD DISK 

Make and Model 

 
1) Sony 2.5 inch 1 TB External Hard Disk 

OR 

2) WD My Passport Ultra 2.5 inch 1 TB External Hard Drive 

OR 

3) Seagate Expansion 1TB Portable External Hard Drive 

 

 

SPECIFICATIONS 
 
 

Capacity          : 1 TB 
 
Connectivity    : USB v3.0 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Signature of the Authorized signatory with date and seal 
 



9 

 

Technical Specification 

ITEM No.iv : UPS 

 

Make and Model 

 

 1) APC-BX-600               OR   

2) Numeric Digital 600    OR   

3) iBall Nirantar Ups-621 

 

Specifications 

 

 Output 

 Output Power Capacity   : 360 Watts/600VA 

 Max Configurable Power  : 360 Watts/0VA 

 Nominal Output Voltage  : 230V 

 Output Connections    : India 3-pin 6A(Battery Backup) 

 

 Input 

 Nominal Input Voltage   : 230V 

 Input Frequency    : 50Hz +/- 1Hz 

 Input Connections    : India 3-pin 6A  

 Cord Length     : Minimum 1 meters 

 Input voltage range for main operations : 145-290V 

 Batteries & Runtime 

 Battery Type     : Maintenance free sealed Lead-Acid battery 

            Battery back up time      : up to 20 minute        

 Typical recharge time   : 6  hour(s) 

   

 
 
 

Signature of the Authorized signatory with date and seal 



10 

 

Annexure III 
 

 
 
Bank Account Details: 
 
 
 

 
1 

 
Name of the account holder 

 

 
2 

 
Name of the Bank 

 

 
3 

 
Name of the Branch 

 

 
4 

 
Branch code 

 

 
5 

 
IFSC/NEFT code 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Signature of the Authorized signatory with date and seal 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


